
Main: 801-538-9560 Fax: 801-538-9597

Office Ext. Email Job Title 

538-9576 benelson Assistant Director 

538-9579 davidlund Assistant Attorney General 

Brian Jensen 538-3213 brianjensen Risk Support Services Manager

Emily Williams 538-9537 emilywilliams

Training Coordinator II/ Riskonnect/ Add new 

assets, buildings, etc 

Wesley Escalante 538-9578 wescalante E-Learning Developer and Analyst

Ka Katerina Newton 538-9590 knewton Learning Portal Administrator

                                                         ADJUSTERS

538-9568 jcoates Claims Manager

538-1797 bretburgon Adjuster 

Cerena Withers 538-9641 cerenawithers

Claims Adjuster/ Person to contact to set up a 

new claim

538-3409 hmaw Adjuster

676-9270 jmelendez@usbawc.com Adjuster/ Utah School Boards Assoc 

538-9574 jimchristensen Adjuster

538-9569 jsefandonakis Adjuster

538-9589 joelreeder Adjuster

801-538-9656 lisaadams Adjuster

538-9565 robertsandoval Adjuster

                                         LOSS CONTROL

538-9591 markpetersen Loss Control Manager

538-9588 bspiegel Loss Control  

Byungju Yoo 538-9580 byoo Loss Control

538-9566 jeffrose Loss Control

538-3589 jgolom Loss Control

538-9583 julieclark Loss Control

801-870-7367 karenpeterson Loss Control

801-360-7263 mcmarshall Loss Control

538-9564 sgarcia Loss Control

538-9592 tvillnave Loss Control

801-310-9135 tmerrill Loss Control

                                                      SUPPORT STAFF

538-9570 silvialane Admin

Lucy Palaita 538-9669 lpalaita Admin

538-9560 camillerichins Front Desk

   Helen Maw

   Jim Christensen

RISK MANAGEMENT 

   Jeff Coates

   Bret Burgon

Employee

David Lund

   Brian Nelson

Mark Petersen

   Joel Reeder

Jan Melendez

   Julie Clark

   Bruce Spiegel 

   Robert Sandoval

   Lisa Adams

   Jim Sefandonakis

   Mike Marshall

  Sol Garcia

   Jeff Rose

Silvia Lane

Camille Richins 

   Tim Villnave

   Tom Merrill

John Golom 

  Karen Peterson

mailto:kdalton@utah.gov
mailto:jmelendez@usbawc.com

